the Shanghai Stock Exchange is subject to change from time to time. No representation is made by the Issuer, the
Guarantor, the Placing Agents, the Trustee or the Agents or any of their respective affiliates, directors, officers,
employees, representatives, agents or advisers and none of the Issuer, the Guarantor, the Placing Agents, the
Trustee or the Agents or any of their respective affiliates, directors, officers, employees, representatives, agents
or advisers takes any responsibility for any information contained on the websites of Bank of Jiangsu and the
Shanghai Stock Exchange.

 63

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS OF THE GUARANTOR

The following table sets forth the Guarantor’s consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness as at 30 June 2020 on
an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the Bonds to be issued before deducting commissions and other
fees expenses payable by the Issuer in connection with the offering of the Bonds. The following table should be
read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements of the Guarantor included elsewhere in
this Information Memorandum.

 As at 30 June 2020

 Actual  As adjusted
 (RMB) (U.S.$)(1) (RMB) (U.S.$)(1)

 (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Current indebtedness
Short-term borrowings .....   4,889,098,832 692,007,025 4,889,098,832 692,007,025
Non-current liabilities due within one

year .....   9,319,414,533  1,319,077,512 9,319,414,533  1,319,077,512

Total current indebtedness .....   14,208,513,365 2,011,084,537 14,208,513,365 2,011,084,537

Non-current indebtedness
Long-term borrowings .....   18,016,411,608  2,550,057,552 18,016,411,608  2,550,057,552
Bonds payable .....   7,037,475,024  996,089,938  7,037,475,024  996,089,938
Bonds to be issued(2) .....   – – 423,906,000 60,000,000

Total non-current indebtedness .....   25,053,886,632 3,546,147,490 25,477,792,632 3,606,147,490

Total indebtedness(3) .....   39,262,399,997 5,557,232,027 39,686,305,997 5,617,232,027

Total owners’ equity .....   27,848,597,079  3,941,713,080 27,848,597,079  3,941,713,080

Total capitalisation(4) .....   67,110,997,076  9,498,945,107 67,534,903,076 9,558,945,107

As at the date of this Information Memorandum, there has been no material adverse change in the consolidated
capitalisation and indebtedness of the Group since 30 June 2020.

Notes:
(1) For convenience only, all translation from Renminbi into U.S. dollars was made at the rate of RMB7.0651 to U.S.$1.00, the

exchange rate as at 30 June 2020 as set forth in the H.10 statistical release of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve
Bank System of the United States.

(2) This amount represents the aggregate principal amount of the Bonds to be issued, before deducting commissions and other